[\

O ® 3 N AW

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

A (T

BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPQWEIPN R CbMration Comimission

COMMISSIONERS . DOCKE T
H KA q: ‘ u " .

GARY PIERCE - Chairman 1T HAT 25 A MAY 2 h 201/

BOB STUMP S ,

SANDRA D. KENNEDY | DOCKETEDRY 7

PAUL NEWMAN :s; | W

BRENDA BURNS b VAL R

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTIFICATION BY DOCKET NO. T-02623A -07-0550

INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, INC. T-04267A -07-0550

DBA ILD TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. AND

ANDIAMO TELECOM, L.L.C. OF AN ASSET

PURCHASE AGREEMENT. PROCEDURAL ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On September 26, 2007, Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. d/b/a ILD Telecommunications,
Inc. and Andiamo Telecom, L.L.C. (“Applicants™) filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission
(“Commission”) Notification of an Asset Purchase Agreement.

On October 22, 2007, the Commission’s Utilities Division Staff (“Staff”) filed its Letter of
Insufficiency and First Set of Data Requests.

On January 25, 2008, Staff filed another Letter of Insufficiency and Second Set of Data
Requests.

On April 2, 2012, a Procedural Order was filed directing Staff to file an update on the status
of the dockets.

On April 25, 2012, the Applicants filed their Responses to Staff’s Data Requests.

On May 11, 2012, Staff filed a Memorandum noting that in Decision No. 72710 (December 9,
2011) the Commission approved Andiamo Telecom, L.L.C.’s application to cancel its CC&N for
alternative  operator  services, competitive resold local exchange and interexchange
telecommunication services in Arizona. Because Andiamo Telecom, L.L.C. is no longer providing

service in Arizona, Staff recommends that these dockets should be administratively closed.
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DOCKET NO. T-02623A-07-0550, ET AL.

Staff’s recommendation is reasonable and these dockets shall be administratively closed.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Docket No. T-02623A-07-0550 and Docket No. T-

04267A-07-0550, In The Matter of the Notification by Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. d/b/a ILD

Telecommunications, Inc. and Andiamo Telecom, L.L.C. of an Asset Purchase Agreement are hereby

administratively closed.

2
DATED this 22 day of May, 2012.

Copies of the foregoing mailed
this 2 ¥# day of May, 2012, to:

Leon Nowalsky

NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD, PLLC
1420 Veterans Boulevard

Metairie, LA 70005

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel

Legal Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 West Washington Street

Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Steven M. Olea, Director
Utilities Division
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

Belinda A. Martin
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BELINDA A. MARTIN
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE




